
55 8.—7

CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS, DOMAINS,
AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1893-94.

Other Charges. Total.Salaries.

£ £ £
ote 59.—PublicBuildings 525 18,465 18,990

„ 60.—School Buildings ... 31,000 31,000

„ 61.—Government Domains 900 900

„ 62.—Inspection of Machinery 2,715 1,385 4,100

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. 3,240 1,750 54,990

;tem. 193-94.

£

PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

1893-04.
Total number of officers ... 2 ■

VOTE No. 59.
Maintenance, Improvements,Fittings, Furnituke,&c. —
Salaries —Architectural Draughtsman

Clerk
300
225

525

2
3
4
5

Other Charges—Government Houses—
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington (furniture, painting, &c.) ... ...

Parliamentary Buildings—Alterations, improving venti-
lation, and renewing foundations

Government Buildings throughout the Colony—
Departmental Buildings
Courthouses
Gaols
Police-stations
Customhouses
Poet and Telegraph Offices ...
Lunatic Asylums
Painting Buildings outside ...

300
300
700

2,000

(!

7
8
!)

10
11
12
13

3,000
1,500

500
1,500

200
2,000
1,500

500
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