CLASS XII.—PUBLIC AND SCHOOL BUILDINGS, DOMAINS, AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

		1893–94.			
	i da	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
		£	£	£	
Vote 59.—Public Buildings		525	18,465	18,990	
" 60.—School Buildings			31,000	31,000	
" 61.—Government Domains			900	900	
" 62.—Inspection of Machinery		2,715	1,385	4,100	
TOTAL OF CLASS XII.	•••	3,240	51,750	54,990	

tem.					1893-94.		
					£	£	
	PUBLIC BUI	LDING	ls.				
	Total number of o	officers	1893-94. 2				
	VOTE No. 59.						
	Maintenance, Improvements, I	TITING	s, Furnituri	,&c			
	Salaries—				220		
1	Architectural Draughtsman	•••	•••	•••	$\frac{300}{225}$		
	Clerk	•••	•••		220		
				1	525		
				-			
	Other Charges—						
	Government Houses—			ŀ	300		
2 3	Auckland Wellington	• • •	•••		300		
4	Wellington (furniture, pair	iting. &	c.)		700	•	
5	Parliamentary Buildings—Alt	eration	s, improving		į		
	lation, and renewing founds	ations		•••	2,000		
	Government Buildings through	ghout th	ne Colony—				
6	Departmental Buildings	•••	•••	•••	3,000		
7	Courthouses		•••	•••	1,500		
8	Gaols		•••	•••	500 1,500		
9	Police-stations	•••	•••		200		
10	Customhouses	•••	•••,		2,000		
11	Post and Telegraph Offices		•••	•••	1,500		
12	Lunatic Asylums Painting Buildings outside	•••	•••		500		
13	Taining Dunaings outside	•••	•••				